(2) Based on First Call estimates
(3) Based on First Call estimates, fully phased-in synergies and fully diluted shares
(4) Based on December 31, 2005 data
(5) Core deposits exclude CDs over $100,000
(6) Based on closing price of $19.13 on April 12, 2006

Mid-Atlantic Bank Transactions (1)

BNK / IFCJ @
$23.00 High Average Low

   Price / 2005 EPS 23.2 x 34.9 x 24.3 x 17.2 x

   Price / 2006 EPS Est. (2) 22.1 27.9 21.1 15.4

   Price / 2006 EPS Est. w/ synergies (3) 14.0 - - -

   Price / Book Value (4) 2.59 4.30 2.93 2.03

   Price / Tangible Book Value (4) 4.42 4.50 3.28 2.06

   Core Deposit Premium (4) (5) 31.1 % 33.5 % 24.4 % 17.2 %

   Premium to Market (One-Day) (6) 20.2 63.5 27.6 (0.6)

7

13

Transaction Timetable

� Expected IFCJ Shareholder Approval: 2006

� Expected Closing: Early Q1 - 2007

� Expected Systems Conversion: Q1 - 2007

14

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

(1) Adjusted for $2.5 billion of balance sheet deleveraging related to Hudson United
(2) Assumes consummation date of January 1, 2007. Includes purchase accounting and pro forma adjustments.

TD Banknorth (1) Interchange Pro Forma
($ in millions, except per share data) 02/28/06 12/31/05 at Close (2)

Assets 40,261$   1,631$   44,001$
Loans 25,463   1,106   27,718
Deposits 27,078   1,260   29,567
Common Equity 8,137   179   8,774

Book Value per Share 35.71$   8.89$   36.41$
Tangible Book Value per Share 7.01   5.20   8.01

Tangible Equity / Tangible Assets 4.78 % 6.72 % 5.24 %
Leverage Ratio 6.48 8.20 6.91
Total Risk Based Capital Ratio 11.01 11.93 11.43

Branches 600 30 630

8

15

Strong Core Deposit Base

TD Banknorth % of Interchange % of Pro % of
02/28/06 Total 12/31/05 Total Forma Total

Non-interest Bearing Demand 5,689,654$   21.0% 260,151$   20.6% 5,949,805$   21.0%

MMDA, NOW & Savings 14,222,661   52.5% 687,436   54.6% 14,910,097   52.6%

Time 6,863,127   25.3% 312,521   24.8% 7,175,648   25.3%

Brokered CDs 302,212   1.1% -   - 302,212   1.1%

Total 27,077,654$   1,260,108$   28,337,762$

16

Diversified Loan Portfolio

(1) Interchange consumer loans include $158 million of home equity loans
(2) Excludes loans held for sale

TD Banknorth % of Interchange % of Pro % of
02/28/06 Total 12/31/05 Total Forma Total

Commercial 6,288,539$   24.7% 236,976$   21.4% 6,525,515$   24.6%

Commercial R.E. 8,585,636   33.7% 571,510   51.7% 9,157,146   34.5%

Consumer (1) 7,653,492   30.1% 163,358   14.8% 7,816,850   29.4%

Residential R.E. (2) 2,935,369   11.5% 134,125   12.1% 3,069,494   11.6%

25,463,036$   1,105,969$   26,569,005$

9

17

Strong Asset Quality

(1) For the year ended December 31, 2005;  TD Banknorth pro forma for Hudson United;  TD Banknorth stand-alone ratio was 0.16%;
Hudson United results impacted by Bankruptcy Abuse Prevention and Consumer Act of 2005 related losses and hurricane related losses

TD Banknorth Interchange
02/28/06 12/31/05 Pro Forma

Gross Loans 25,463,036$   1,105,969$   26,569,005$

Reserves 276,395   10,646   287,041

Nonperforming Loans 74,730   3,558   78,288

OREO 12,139   122   12,261

Nonperforming Assets 86,869$   3,680$   90,549$

Asset Quality Ratios:
Reserves / Loans (%) 1.09% 0.96% 1.08%
Reserves / NPLs (%) 369.86% 299.21% 366.65%
NPAs / Loans + OREO (%) 0.34% 0.33% 0.34%
NPLs / Loans (%) 0.29% 0.32% 0.29%
NCOs / Average Loans (%) (1) 0.31% 0.11% 0.30%

18

Pro Forma Impact – Net Income

(1) Based on mean First Call estimate
(2) Based on mean First Call estimate of $1.14 and projected amortization of intangibles net of tax
(3) Total synergies estimated at 50% of IFCJ’s operating expense base net of tax
(4) Assumes the private or public issuance of $75 million of subordinated debt at an after-tax cost of 3.89%;  Assumes an opportunity cost of